M SERIES REFRIGERANT
COIL MODULE
REFRIGERANT COILS for R-22, R-407C, R-410A
Bulletin 20-020.2
Bulletin 20-020.2.010
Copyright © 2018 Unico Inc.   Page 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
MODEL NUMBER KEY ......................................................................................................................... 3

Bulletin 20-020.2.010
Copyright © 2018 Unico Inc.   Page 3
MODEL NUMBER KEY
M  2430  C  L  1  -  A  -
        ①       ②      ③  ④  ⑤       ⑥ ⑦
① Unit Type
M = Modular
② Nominal Capacity
1218 = 12000 to 18000 Btu/hr
 (3.5 to 5.3 kW)
2430 = 24000 to 30000 Btu/hr
(7.0 to 8.8 kW)
3036 = 30000 to 36000 Btu/hr
(8.8 to 10.5 kW)
3642 = 36000 to 42000 Btu/hr
(10.5 to 12.3 kW)
4860 = 48000 to 60000 Btu/hr
(14.0 to 17.5 kW)
③ Module Type
C = Coil
④ Configuration
L = Left-hand connection
⑤ Revision
1, 2, 3, etc.
⑥ Coil Style, TXV Option
A = C style coil without TXV
B = C style coil with R410A TXV
D = H style coil without TXV
E = H style coil with R410A TXV
⑦ Paint Color
(blank) = None
1 = White
*  A cross-reference chart listing current and past model numbers is
 available at the end of this bulletin.
PACKING LIST
Package includes:
(1) – Coil Module
(1) – Defrost relay
(1) – Thermostatic expansion valve (–B and –E
models only)
(1) – Liquid Line, 3/8-inch (9.5mm) OD
(1) – Spacer Module (M4860CL1 only)
(1) – PVC Condensate Trap
GENERAL INFORMATION
Unico System designed and built evaporator coil
modules can be easily installed with the matching
Unico System blower modules. See coil/blower match-
up table below. The evaporator can be matched to most
types of remote condensing units and heat pumps. All
coils are designed for both heat pump and cooling-only
applications. Check the AHRI directory for
compatibility, capacity, and efficiency ratings
(www.ahrinet.org).
Figure 1. Refrigerant Coil Module with cut-away
(H-style shown).
Matching Blower/Heating Modules
Evaporator Coil
Prefix
Matching Blower
Module Prefix
Matching Hot
Water Coil
Module Prefix
M1218CL1 M1218BL1 M1218CL1
M2430CL1 M2430BL1 M2430CL1
M3036CL1 M3036BL1 M3036CL1
M3642CL1 M3642BL1 M3642CL1
M4860CL1 M4860BL1 M4860CL1
FEATURES
• Slant coil for M1218, M2430, M3036, M3642

installation in the space provided in the control box.
Some models are supplied with an expansion valve (See
Model Number Key on page 1). The expansion valves
are suitable for both air-conditioning and heat pump
applications. They feature an internal check valve for
proper operation in the heating mode. In addition, the
valves employ mechanical threaded connections
(Chatleff style) for easy installation. All cooling-only
valves include an inlet strainer.
Bulletin 20-020.2.010
Copyright © 2018 Unico Inc.   Page 5
REFRIGERANT COIL MODULE SPECIFICATIONS FOR: M1218, M2430, M3036, M3642
*
 * TXV shipped loose. Sold separately for –A models.
Bulletin 20-020.2.010
Copyright © 2018 Unico Inc.   Page 6
*
    * TXV shipped loose. Sold separately for –A models.
Bulletin 20-020.2.010
Copyright © 2018 Unico Inc.   Page 7
CABINET DIMENSIONS M1218
LIQUID
LINE
SUCTION
LINE
CONDENSATE
DRAIN
OUTLET
OPENING
20
(508)
16
(406)
10
(254)
1 (25)
12
(305)
AIR FLOW
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
DETAIL OF PIPING
1.3
(33)
1.3
(33)
3.6
(92)
1.9
(48)2.1
(55)LATCH
HOOK
2 (50)
Typ.
UNIT SHOWN FOR HORIZONTAL AIRFLOW ARRANGEMENT. ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
LATCH
KEEPER
10
(254)
x
16
(406)
1 (25)
Typ.
Bulletin 20-020.2.010
Copyright © 2018 Unico Inc.   Page 8
CABINET DIMENSIONS M2430, M3036, M3642
OUTLET
OPENING